Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dularr Street	Atty. Docket No.: 10400-000315/US Page 1 of 1
Alexandra 7 7 2009 AUG 2 7 2009 To the Hon Please record 103572	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Micromuscle AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Image:	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Creganna Medical Devices Ltd Street Address: Parkmore West City: Galway Country: Ireland Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES INO
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s).7,331,969
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, <i>if no fee attached</i>. B. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u> (Attach triplicate copy of this page)
DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	regoing information is true and correct and any attache M. 55,007 August 27, 2009 Date Date
Total number of pages including cover	esheet, attachments, and document: 4 08/31/2009 MJAMA1 00000016 7331969 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0875

R

MAWAPATENT

Assignment Confirmation

Parties: 1. The bankruptcy estate of Micromuscle AB, 556595-4558, c/o the trustee Rune Brännström, Advokatfirman Glimstedt, Box 1234, SE-600 42 Norrköping, Sweden

2. Creganna Medical Devices Ltd, reg no 324172, Parkmore West, Galway, Ireland.

Background

Micromuscle AB was put into bankruptcy at Linköping District Court on August 27 2008. Rune Brännström, Advocate of Advokatfirman Glimstedt, was appointed trustee in the bankruptcy and is thereby authorized to sign and otherwise effect the assignment on behalf of the bankruptcy estate of Micromuscle AB as described in this Assignment Confirmation.

Assignment

The parties hereby confirm that they on October 14, 2008, have signed a Purchase Agreement according to which the bankruptcy estate of Micromuscle AB on that day has assigned to Cregenna Medical Devices Ltd all share in its right in and to the following patents and patent applications, including national phase applications, priority applications, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation in part applications:

WO 9628841, WO 0078222, WO EP2008003587, WO 03039859, WO 04092050, WO 07137802 (EP2007/004715), WO SE2008/000333, WO 07057132 (EP2006/010838), WO 07112864, WO 07090621, WO EP 2007/002341, WO SE 2007/000313, WO SE 2007/000813, WO SE 2008/000084, WO EP 2008/005139.

A complete list of the assigned patents and patent applications is attached as Appendix 1.

Record of Assignment

The bankruptcy estate of Micromuscle AB agrees that any national or regional patent authority records this assignment in official registers.

Creganna Medical Devices Ltd confirms acceptance of the above assignment.

NORCHIPING 20081119 Place and date

Thathanismustary astata

The bankruptcy estate of Micromuscle AB

Rune Brännström Trustee

GALWA-Place and date

28" No '08

Creganna Medical Devices Ltd

√an Crean

PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0876

\mathcal{S}					Page 1 of 2			
						substances		
		31201241222333112424112 2006-05-76	2004-04-08	Micromuscle AB		213(22) The state of the second se	(rending 設置規劃設置設置設置設置設置 715)	バイ たいのうようやい 30次に10月2日と同時までは必須経済目前に引きませたであり WO 07137802 (EP2007/004715)
			2004-04-08 2003-04-17			.		ES 2287719 SE 526192
			2004-04-08			. .	Granted Granted	NL 1620356 CHL 1620356
			2004-04-08			<u> </u>	Granted	IT 1620356 BE 1620355
•			2004-04-08 2004-04-08				Granted	FR 1620356 IE 1620356
			2004-04-08				Granted	DE 1620356 GB 1620356
	2003	2003-04-17	2004-04-08 2004-07-08	Micromuscle AB		device	Granted	US 7322100 EP 1620356
					NALES NO CONTRACTOR NO CONTRACTOR NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR	Method for producing a microscological burger	257	1053 NACH 1012 1012 1012 1012 1012 1012 1012 101
			2002-11-06 2001-11-07					IE 1448379 SE 525649 JP 2003-541728
			2002-11-06	_, ,=			Granted	GB 1448379 FR 1448379
	Ling	10-11-0/	2004-45-05 2002-11-06			<u> </u>	Granted	US 6933659 EP 1448379 DE 60208930.1
			2002-11-06	I Micromuscia AB		Pher-reinforced microactuator	paturo Striktisteritteringeneittering	65865050 OM
•		2007-05-04	AB 2008-05-05 2007-05-04 2007	Micromuscle AB		Surgical devices for release of implants via electrically for Controllable changing adhesion	1000-2014 Align Pending	WO - EP2008003587
	6661	112-90-6661	2007-05-04	Micromuscle AB		왕가분교학정사와 비해외 방법 비와 경력성 위상 확인 위험원회의 [[성분파망화원문][편품] Surgical device, method for operation thereof and budy-implantable device	1022-30(1695412)는 11/797564) US 20070299422 (11/797564) 	US 20070299422 (11/79756
		12-90-6661	1913	Micromuscie AB		Tools and met	5) Pending	US 20060287644 (11/467875)
			TTT		Kithkernein		BR PICO11808 Pending	BR PICO11808
			2000-06-18 1999-06-21 2000-06-18			_ _	Granted Pending	5E 519023 JP 2001-504293 CA 2377368
			2000-06-18 2000-06-18			<u>.</u>	Granted	NL 1194072 AU 777277
			2000-06-18 2000-06-18	·····			Granted	IT 1194072 IE 1194072 BE 1194072
			2000-06-18 2000-06-18 2000-06-18			 :	Granted	ES 2293909 GB 1194072 FR 1194072
•		1299-06-21	2000-06-18 2000-06-18 2000-06-18	Micromuscle AB			Granted	05 /331969 EP 1194072 DE 60036547.6
			1996-01-08 199-00-00-00	R		Autoritations with the light and the light a	Contraction of the second s	WO 00782/2 WO 00782/2
•.			1996-03-08 1996-03-08			1.1.1	Granted	GB 870319 FR 870319 JP 4056559
		1995-03-10	1996-03-08 1997-12-30	Micromuscle A8		Mathod for the manufacturing of micromachined structures and a micromachined structure manufactured using such method	Granted Granted Granted	WO 3528641 US 6103399 EP 0870319 DE P69634070.0
	a)	大新建筑有均均水发展					enter and the second	Micromuscle AB Patent Ford ProblegionHydynau (Mappa 2002/Differental/Abbaston/A

REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0877

2					-		•		
	Micromuscie AB 2008-05-25 2008-05-33 2000	2008 1	2008-06-25	2008- 4 6-25	Micromuscie AB		Electrically Osbondable Interfaces	st39	WO EF 2008/005139
								NATION STREET	120 LOADING
		2008	05-10-8007	T-10-01-1-10			thereof		
							Drug delivery devices, methods and applications	MO SE 2008/000084 Pending	WO SE 2008/00
		2007	2007-09-17	2007-09-17	Micromuscie AB	yrans, devices and ubjects complising electroactive ohmer materials, newtoas and uses relating to peration and provision thereof	Systems, devices and ubjects comprising electroactive polymer material, methods and uses reliaining to operation and provision thereof	WO SE 2007/000913 Pending	WO SE 2007/000813
	2007-04-03 2007-04-03 2007	2007	2007-04-03	2007-04-03	Micromuscle AB	d a	8 2 2 2		WO SE 2007/000813
									436627648866566
		2007	-10-7-2-07 	2007-03-16	Micromuscle AB		Electroactive polymar actualor devices and systems comprising such devices	Pending Pending	WO EP 2007/002341
- "		2006	2006-02-07	2007-02-07 2007-02-07 2007-02-07	Micromuscie A8			EP 07711461.9 Pending US Pending CA Pending CA Pending	EP 07711451.9 US CA
					12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1			0000000000000000000000000000000000000	至11月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月
_		2006	2006-03-30		ARASINA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA		現現社社研究研究研究研究研究研究研究研究研究研究研究研究研究 Electrode configurations for electrochemically activated systemy	WD 07112864 WD 07112864 Fending	10100000000000000000000000000000000000
		2005	2005-11-17	2005-11-13 2005-11-13 2005-11-13	Micromuscle AB		加加加速度的高速度不同的高速。 Medical Devices and methods for their fabrication and use	1059:5301(1181)(115)(2016)(110)(118)(119)(119)(119)(119)(119)(119)(119	21757-2016614341 WC 07057132 US 12/153444 EP 1957141 CA CA
				: -!					
_ `	271411/2233222275237127114210342021191442031234444444444444444444444444444444	11日20日11日 2008日 2008日 2008日	2008-05-14	10时代10年1月1日1月1日 2008-05-14	Micromuscle AB		All the basis and search and uses the reof	1900) - Alon Neinski, Kriger A	1920112400111148177622 103931107345212008 WO SEZD08/000333

800/5002

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/27/2009

SZENAAH +++ HA TNETAGAWA 802241 EI 846444 EI 8040.31 FOT 0002 80/0

REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0878